## CITY OF BRIDGETON NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION ORDINANCE NO. 22-08

## ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON AMENDING PORTIONS OF SECTION 149-25 (PARK AND RECREATION FEES) AND SECTION 247-15 (FEE WAIVER) OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF BRIDGETON

**NOTICE** is hereby given the ordinance, the title of which is published herewith, was duly and finally adopted by the City Council of the City of Bridgeton, in the County of Cumberland, New Jersey on April 19, 2022.

Nichole Almanza, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk